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a road to any other part of sections owned by the state, without making 
the application called for by section 3503, political oode, or section 2190, 
revised codes, or chapter 147, 1909, session laws. So that where a 
change of road is made, the application, as called for by section 32, chap­
ter 147, laws of 1909, must now be complied with. And, further, the 
fact that a county may abandon an old r<lad does not give it a similar 
easement over state lands unless the provisions of the section last above 
referred to are complied with. 

3. I am of the opinion that section 11 of the Enabling Act, by plac­
ing a restriction upon the state to the extent that it may not dispose 

. of the state lands at less than $10.00 per acre does not come in con­
travention with section 32, chapter 147, supra, for the reason: 

First: That established public highways extending over state lands 
are uSluaJly of ben'efit to the lands and to the state, and the state does 
not convey title but merely an easement for the benefit of the public, 
is really the owner of the lands, a:ud in the event of an abandonment of 
the public highway the title immediately reverts to the state without 
further action <on the part of anyone. 

Then, again, if it were imperative upon the state board to receive 
at least the sum of $10.00 per acre for these rights of way, they could 
not be disposed of at all, under the provisions of section 32, but must 
necessarily, under other provisions of chapter 147, laws of 1909, be 
offered f.cr sale at public auction and knocked down to the highest bid­
der. 

You are, therefore, advised that section 32, chapter 147, session laws 
of 1909, .Is not violative of the provisions of the Enabling Act; and, as 
you have heretofore been advised, in the matter of granting rights of way 
for government irrigation projects and pr<lposed rights of way for rail­
roads, the land need not be offered at public auction, and in the matter 
of compensation for public roads the restriction of $10.00 an acre need 
not be considered. 

Ve.y truly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Lands, Sale of State. State Lands, Sale of. Same, Limit11,ions 
on Purchase of. 

Section 37, Chapter 147, Laws of 1909. limits the amo:1l1t of 
state lands that may be sold to one individual to 160 acres of 
agricultural land, susceptible of irrigation, and 320 acres of 
agricultural 'land not stlsceptible of irrigation. and ('),+0 acres 
of grazing land, ·being in all a total of II20 acres, an·j 'when 
the limitation in any classification is reached 110 further sale 
can be made to that individual. 
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Hon. F. H. Ray, 
Register, 
Helena, Montana. 

Dear Sir:-

Helena, Montana, February 10, 1909. 

I am in receipt of y·our letter of February 9, asking my official con­
struction of section 37, chapter 147, session laws of 1909, and particu, 
larly whether the limitation upon the sales of state lands therein made 
extends to the person, company or corporation for all time, or whether the 
limitation is intended only to cover a sale held at a particular time and 
place. 

I am of opinion that the section mentioned precludes the state from 
selling to one individual more than 160 acres of agricultural land sus­
ceptible of irrigation, and 320 acres of agricultural land not susceptible 
of irrigation, and 640 acres of grazing land, being, in all, a total of 1120 
acres of the various classified lands. 

This limitation does not extend merely to one certain sale held in any 
particular county, but when the limitation placed by the section is reached 
by a person, company or corporation, that he is. forever thereafter pre­
cluded from purchasing from the state the lands included in that classi­
fication. 

Very truly yours, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

School District, Warrants, Registration of. Same, Rate of 
Interest on. Warrants, of School District. 

School district warrants, when properly dra'\vn and not paid 
for want of ftmds, should be registered by the county treasurer, 
and bear six per cent interest from date of registration. 

Hon. H. C. SohJu:ltz, 
County Attorney, 

Thompson, Montana. 
Dear Sir:-

Helena, Montana, February 14, 1910. 

I am in receipt of your letter of February 7, wherein you ask my 
Official opinion as to whether a county treasurer should register dis· 
trict school warrants when the same are presented to him for payment 
and are not paid for want of funds; and, also, as to whether such war· 
rants bear interest from the date of registration until paid. . 

Section 2989, revised codes, provides that all warrants, when pre· 
sented to the treasurer and not paid for want of funds, shall be resistered 
and shall draw six: per cent per annum interest from the date of registra­
ti{m until paid. 

Section 2986, subdivision 8, makes it the duty of the county treasurer 
to pay all warrant:=; drawn on county or district scho:JI monies, when 
countersigned by the district clerk and properly endorsed by the holders. 
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